



Roof for Wildcat Trail

Please read through all instructions before install.

Hardware:

(qty)

- 1 65" Piece of plastic edge trim
- 6 Billet Clamps
- 6 1/4" x 2.5" Bolts
- 1 1/4" x 1.25" Bolts
- 8 1/4" Flat Washers
- 1 1/4" Lock Nuts



Step 1: Cut the edge trim in two equal pieces and install along the side edges of the roof for protection during install and use.

(trim location highlighted in red on picture)

This can be difficult. Rocking the trim back and forth while applying helps it go on easier. Cut excess trim with scissors or snips.

Step 2: Place all clamps on the roll cage in approximate locations. Place the roof on top of the cage. Put a flat washer on the 1.25" long bolt before inserting through the center hole in the roof. Start the nut on the bolt but do not tighten. Bolt each clamp to the roof using the 2.5" bolts starting with the clamps on the back then moving to the clamps on the front. Tighten each bolt.

